L
== SCHNEIDER

KAZAKHSTAN
CONSULTING

BELARUS
CONSULTING

UKRAINE
CONSULTING

POLAND
CONSULTING

GERMANY
CONSULTING

Input — output framework: practice part

Smirnova Ekaterina, PhD in Economics
Accounting team leader
SCHNEIDER GROUP



e SCHNEIDER
= GROUP

Exercise # 1

Resources I Il Total con:lirrlr?pl)tion
1 000 1 400 300 700
2 1200 1 000
Total 600 1 500 2 100 1 300
GVA

Output
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Exercise # 1

Resources
1 000 1
2 400 2

3400 Total IC br

GVA

Output

400

200

600

400

1 000

——— SCHNEIDER

[ Total IC pr
300 700
1200 1400
1 500 2 100
900 1 300

2400 3 400

GROUP

FC

300

1000

1 300
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Exercise # 1

Il.  Matrix A 0,4000 0,1250
0,2000 0,5000

lll.  Identity matrix 1,0000 0,0000
0,0000 1,0000

Matrix (1-A ) 0,6000 -0,1250
-0,2000 0,5000

Determinant = 0,6*0,5-(-0,125)*(-0,2)
0,2750
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Exercise # 1

Cofactors (1-A ) matrix
Cofactors (1-A)

transposed matrix

Inverse (1-A) matrix

Output vector, X

0,5000
0,1250

0,5000
0,2000

1,8182
0,7273
1,8182

0,7273

0,2000
0,6000

0,1250
0,6000

0,4545
2,1818
0,4545

2,1818
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500 _ 1 454,55

1200 2 981,82
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Exercise # 1

Resources
1455 1
2 982 2

4 437 Total IC br
GVA

Output

582

291

873

582

1455

373

1491

1 864

1118

2 982

Total IC pr

955
1782
2737
1700

4 437
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FC

500

1200

1700
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Exercise # 2

Output

A Matrix of TR

|dentity matrix

(1-A) Matrix

1 200,00
1 500,00
1 000,00

0,3000
0,3000
0,2000

1,0000
0,0000
0,0000

0,7000
-0,3000
-0,2000

Agriculture
Manufacture

Services

0,2000
0,4000
0,2000

0,0000
1,0000
0,0000

-0,2000
0,6000
-0,2000
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0,1000
0,3000
0,3000

0,0000
0,0000
1,0000

-0,1000
-0,3000
0,7000
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Exercise # 2

Resources
1 200 a
1 500 m
1 000 S

3700 Total IC br
GVA

Output

A

360
360
240
960
240
1200

300
600
300
1200
300
1500

S

100
300
300
700
300
1 000

= SCHNEIDER
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Total ICpr FC

760

1260
840
2 860
340
3700

440
240
160
840
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Exercise # 3:

IC br

240

320

80

32

672

able of IC
1 [
48 -

1 280 320
320 240
64 80

1712 640
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I\ FB IC pr
- - 288
96 - 2016
112 - 752
48 48 272
256 48 3328
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Exercise # 3: Tables of output by ==&
branches & output by products

IC br

GVA

Output br

Transfers

Output pr

672

800

1472

20

1492

1712

2 352

4 064

10

4 074

640

624

1264

(30)

1234

256 48 3 328

1248  (48) 4976

1504 . 8 304

1504 i 8 304
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Exercise # 3: Table of resources by ==&
products

output Imports tglrﬁfts mC;rr;irr?s VAT Total
1492 140 15 200 60 1907
4 074 857 250 350 240 5771
1234 420 170 210 50 2 084
1 504 175 135 (760) 140 1194

8 304 1592 570 - 490 10 956
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Exercise # 3: Table of uses by

products
HhFC GovFC TotalFC  GFCF S\t/sgg Exports
1410 i 1410 i i 209
1 800 i 1 800 960 (32) 1027
800 i 800 290 2 240
352 160 512 190 i 220
4 362 160 4522 1440 (30) 1696
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Exercise # 3: GDP

|. Calculating GDP production approach

GDP = GVA + TAXES ON PRODUCTS - SUBSIDIES ON
PRODUCTS =4 976 + 570 + 490 = 6 036

ll. Calculating GDP demand approach
GDP = FC + GCF + EXPORT - IMPORT =4 522 + (1 440 - 30)

+ 1696 -19592 = 6 036

NOTE: GCF = GECF + VAR OF STOCKS
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Exercise # 5 (without task 4)

VECTOR X, Output

|dentity Matrix

1-A Matrix

Determinant (1-A)

1,0000
0,0000
0,0000

0,8000
-0,1000
-0,1000

0,4390

0,0000
1,0000
0,0000

-0,3000
0,8000
-0,2000
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0,0000
0,0000
1,0000

-0,3000
-0,1000
0,8000
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Exercise # 5 (without task 4)

Add-l Cofactor

Matrix

Transposed CoF

Matrix

Inverse (1-A) Matrix

0,6200
0,3000
0,2700

0,6200
0,0900
0,1000

1,4123
0,2050
0,2278

0,0900
0,6100
0,1100

0,3000
0,6100
0,1900

0,6834
1,3895
0,4328
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0,1000
0,1900
0,6100

0,2700
0,1100
0,6100

0,6150
0,2506
1,3895
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Exercise # 5 (without task 4)

Output Total I [ [l ICbypr FC
293 293 1 59 75 60 194 100
249 249 2 29 50 20 99 150
199 199 3 29 50 40 119 80

741 741 ICbybr 117 175 120 412 330

GVA 176 74 79 329

Output 293 249 199 741
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Exercise # 5 (without task 4)

GVA Vector

Matrix of TR

1-A Matrix

GVAVECTOR

GVA values
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Exercise # 7: Tables of IC & output

by branches

IC by
branches

GVA

Output

500

1000

500

2 000

3 000

5 000

1000

9 000

4 000

14 000

6 000

20 000

S
750

3 750

4 500

9 000

6 000

15 000
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|IC by products
2 250

13 750
9 000
25000
15 000

40 000
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Exercise # 7: Table of resources by ==&
products

Output Imports Total
5000 1 900 6 900 a
20 000 4 000 24 000 i
15 000 2 500 17 500 S

40 000 8 400 48 400

accounting | erp | import | legal | tax 19



Exercise # 7. Table of uses by

products
Final
Consumption
a 1650
i 5 750
S 4 800

12 200

GCF

500

1000

700

2 200

e SCHNEIDER
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Exports

2 500

3 500

3 000

9 000
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Exercise # 7

Branches /
Products

0,1000

0,2500

0,1000

0,0500

0,5625

0,2000
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0,0500

0,3125

0,3000
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Exercise # 7: Tables of |C & output ==&
by branches (new)

A I S |IC by products

a 500 800 750 2 050

i 1 250 9 000 4 688 14 938

S 500 3200 4 500 8 200
IC by 2 250 13 000 0 938 25 188
branches
GVA 2 750 3000 5063 10 813
Output 5000 16 000 15 000 36 000
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Exercise # 7: Table of resources by ==&
products (new)

Output Imports Total

5000 1 900 6 900 a
16 000 6 000 22 000 i
15 000 2 500 17 500 S

36 000 10 400 46 400
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Exercise # 7. Table of uses by

products (new)

Final

Consumption
a 1 650
i 5 750
S 4 800

12 200

GCF

500

1000

700

2 200
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Exports

2700

313

3 800

6 813
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